
Juegos Nacionales Evita 2023 FINAL - Individual Masculino Sub16



Ronda 5 el 25.08.2023 a las 15:00 hs.

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Carrizo Luciano Ariel 2229 SFE 4 1  -  0 4 Lopez Franco 1777 CABA

2 Ignacio Luis David 1771 BUE 4 1  -  0 3½ Meza Astrada Agustin 2007 BUE

3 Mahmud Lihue Mateo 1838 ERI 3½ ½  -  ½ 3 Petti Luca Giovanni 2195 SFE

4 Oldani Homero 1499 CHU 3 0  -  1 3 Alvarez Jesus Esteban 1863 MIS

5 Bona Luca Jesus 1569 SFE 3 0  -  1 3 Rojas Patricio Santiago 1733 JUJ

6 Demaio Alejandro 1722 CABA 3 1  -  0 3 Piri Jonatan 1469 COR

7 Orquera Marcelo Joaquin 0 SAL 3 0  -  1 3 Yanacon Barrios Leonel Antonio1720 TDF

8 Escobar Lautaro Exequiel 1675 TUC 3 1  -  0 3 Sandoval Leandro Joaquin 0 FOR

9 Souza Bautista 0 BUE 3 1  -  0 3 Prado Mateo Genaro 1610 MIS

10 Zapata Santino 1577 TDF 3 1  -  0 3 Vogel Bruno 0 MIS

11 Cuellar Andres Alejandro 0 SAL 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Caero Chipana Nelson Nahuel 1530 TDF

12 Reynoso Danilo Uriel 1480 RNE 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Illanes Gabriel 0 SJU

13 Izaza Agustin David 1559 CBA 2 0  -  1 2½ Ledesma Juan Cruz 0 SLU

14 Rodriguez Porco Elias Nazareno 1147 JUJ 2 0  -  1 2 Gomez Juan Eliseo 1578 CBA

15 Laurin Ramiro 1548 CHU 2 1  -  0 2 Almada Kevin Sebastian 0 FOR

16 Gomez Santiago Javier 0 SDE 2 1  -  0 2 Soto Maximo 1485 CABA

17 Cardozo Lucio 0 CHA 2 0  -  1 2 Salomon Ferreyra Jose Bautista1462 MZA

18 Gatica Alejandro 1362 SLU 2 1  -  0 2 Balmaceda Nicolas 0 SJU

19 Velasque Ulises 1345 SJU 2 1  -  0 2 Moscatelli Agustin 0 ERI

20 Silva Guillermo Sebastian 0 COR 2 ½  -  ½ 2 Medina Mateo Alejandro 1285 CAT

21 Picon Liam 1257 CAT 2 ½  -  ½ 2 Santos Lucio 0 RNE

22 Perez Suarez Federico Ignacio 0 LPA 2 0  -  1 2 Molina Facundo Ezequiel 1226 NEU

23 Alvarez Joaquin 0 SCR 1½ 1  -  0 1½ Rodriguez Emiliano 1603 CBA

24 Johansson David Natael 1010 CHA 1½ 1  -  0 1½ De La Cruz Raful Tiago 1556 LPA

25 Godoy Joaquin 1449 SCR 1½ 1  -  0 1½ Zingale Santiago 1238 SDE

26 Bengler Juan Cruz 1394 CHA 1½ 0  -  1 1½ Martinez Matias Nicolas 0 COR

27 Lieby Juan Sebastian 1355 MZA 1½ 1  -  0 1½ Diaz Moyano Lautaro 0 LRI



28 Vazquez Fernando 0 SAL 1½ 1  -  0 1 Britos Isaac 1438 FOR

29 Picco Lautaro Raul 0 SDE 1 0  -  1 1 Lapitzondo Santiago 1435 CHU

30 Zapana Joel Axel 0 JUJ 1 1  -  0 1 Echezarreta Mindis Uriel 1392 SLU

31 Aguilar Agustin 0 SCR 1 ½  -  ½ 1 Lopez Corzo Marcos 0 LRI

32 Arrieta Yoel 0 LPA 1 1  -  0 1 Soto Faustino 0 NEU

33 Racedo Diogenes Atila 0 TUC 1 0  -  1 1 Carrizo Astor 0 TUC

34 Marcel Andrei 0 RNE 1 1  -  0 1 Scatolaro Santiago 0 ERI

35 Soto Matias Benjamin 0 NEU 0 1  -  0 0 Apablaza Jesus 0 MZA

36 Cayo Terrazas Natanael 0 CAT 0 0  -  1 0 Ceballos Marcos Gabriel 0 LRI

Ronda 6 el 25.08.2023 a las 15:50 hs.

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Ignacio Luis David 1771 BUE 5 1  -  0 5 Carrizo Luciano Ariel 2229 SFE

2 Alvarez Jesus Esteban 1863 MIS 4 1  -  0 4 Demaio Alejandro 1722 CABA

3 Yanacon Barrios Leonel Antonio 1720 TDF 4 0  -  1 4 Mahmud Lihue Mateo 1838 ERI

4 Lopez Franco 1777 CABA 4 1  -  0 4 Escobar Lautaro Exequiel 1675 TUC

5 Rojas Patricio Santiago 1733 JUJ 4 1  -  0 4 Zapata Santino 1577 TDF

6 Caero Chipana Nelson Nahuel 1530 TDF 3½ ½  -  ½ 4 Souza Bautista 0 BUE

7 Petti Luca Giovanni 2195 SFE 3½ 1  -  0 3½ Reynoso Danilo Uriel 1480 RNE

8 Ledesma Juan Cruz 0 SLU 3½ 0  -  1 3½ Meza Astrada Agustin 2007 BUE

9 Prado Mateo Genaro 1610 MIS 3 1  -  0 3 Gatica Alejandro 1362 SLU

10 Gomez Juan Eliseo 1578 CBA 3 0  -  1 3 Velasque Ulises 1345 SJU

11 Molina Facundo Ezequiel 1226 NEU 3 0  -  1 3 Bona Luca Jesus 1569 SFE

12 Gomez Santiago Javier 0 SDE 3 1  -  0 3 Laurin Ramiro 1548 CHU

13 Sandoval Leandro Joaquin 0 FOR 3 1  -  0 3 Oldani Homero 1499 CHU

14 Piri Jonatan 1469 COR 3 0  -  1 3 Orquera Marcelo Joaquin 0 SAL

15 Vogel Bruno 0 MIS 3 1  -  0 3 Salomon Ferreyra Jose Bautista1462 MZA

16 Godoy Joaquin 1449 SCR 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Santos Lucio 0 RNE

17 Lieby Juan Sebastian 1355 MZA 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Silva Guillermo Sebastian 0 COR

18 Medina Mateo Alejandro 1285 CAT 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Cuellar Andres Alejandro 0 SAL

19 Illanes Gabriel 0 SJU 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Picon Liam 1257 CAT

20 Johansson David Natael 1010 CHA 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Vazquez Fernando 0 SAL

21 Martinez Matias Nicolas 0 COR 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Alvarez Joaquin 0 SCR

22 Balmaceda Nicolas 0 SJU 2 0  -  1 2 Izaza Agustin David 1559 CBA

23 Soto Maximo 1485 CABA 2 0  -  1 2 Marcel Andrei 0 RNE

24 Lapitzondo Santiago 1435 CHU 2 1  -  0 2 Cardozo Lucio 0 CHA

25 Carrizo Astor 0 TUC 2 0  -  1 2 Rodriguez Porco Elias Nazareno1147 JUJ

26 Almada Kevin Sebastian 0 FOR 2 0  -  1 2 Perez Suarez Federico Ignacio 0 LPA

27 Moscatelli Agustin 0 ERI 2 0  -  1 2 Arrieta Yoel 0 LPA

28 Rodriguez Emiliano 1603 CBA 1½ 1  -  0 2 Zapana Joel Axel 0 JUJ

29 De La Cruz Raful Tiago 1556 LPA 1½ 1  -  0 1½ Aguilar Agustin 0 SCR

30 Lopez Corzo Marcos 0 LRI 1½ 0  -  1 1½ Bengler Juan Cruz 1394 CHA

31 Zingale Santiago 1238 SDE 1½ 0  -  1 1½ Diaz Moyano Lautaro 0 LRI

32 Britos Isaac 1438 FOR 1 ½  -  ½ 1 Racedo Diogenes Atila 0 TUC

33 Echezarreta Mindis Uriel 1392 SLU 1 0  -  1 1 Scatolaro Santiago 0 ERI

34 Ceballos Marcos Gabriel 0 LRI 1 0  -  1 1 Soto Faustino 0 NEU

35 Picco Lautaro Raul 0 SDE 1 1  -  0 1 Soto Matias Benjamin 0 NEU

36 Apablaza Jesus 0 MZA 0 0  -  1 0 Cayo Terrazas Natanael 0 CAT

Ronda 7 el 25.08.2023 a las 16:40 hs.



Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Alvarez Jesus Esteban 1863 MIS 5 ½  -  ½ 6 Ignacio Luis David 1771 BUE

2 Carrizo Luciano Ariel 2229 SFE 5 1  -  0 5 Rojas Patricio Santiago 1733 JUJ

3 Mahmud Lihue Mateo 1838 ERI 5 ½  -  ½ 5 Lopez Franco 1777 CABA

4 Souza Bautista 0 BUE 4½ 0  -  1 4½ Petti Luca Giovanni 2195 SFE

5 Meza Astrada Agustin 2007 BUE 4½ 1  -  0 4 Yanacon Barrios Leonel Antonio1720 TDF

6 Demaio Alejandro 1722 CABA 4 1  -  0 4 Caero Chipana Nelson Nahuel 1530 TDF

7 Escobar Lautaro Exequiel 1675 TUC 4 1  -  0 4 Vogel Bruno 0 MIS

8 Velasque Ulises 1345 SJU 4 0  -  1 4 Prado Mateo Genaro 1610 MIS

9 Zapata Santino 1577 TDF 4 1  -  0 4 Gomez Santiago Javier 0 SDE

10 Bona Luca Jesus 1569 SFE 4 1  -  0 4 Sandoval Leandro Joaquin 0 FOR

11 Orquera Marcelo Joaquin 0 SAL 4 1  -  0 3½ Godoy Joaquin 1449 SCR

12 Reynoso Danilo Uriel 1480 RNE 3½ ½  -  ½ 3½ Ledesma Juan Cruz 0 SLU

13 Vazquez Fernando 0 SAL 3½ 0  -  1 3½ Lieby Juan Sebastian 1355 MZA

14 Alvarez Joaquin 0 SCR 3½ ½  -  ½ 3½ Illanes Gabriel 0 SJU

15 Laurin Ramiro 1548 CHU 3 0  -  1 3½ Cuellar Andres Alejandro 0 SAL

16 Gatica Alejandro 1362 SLU 3 0  -  1 3 Gomez Juan Eliseo 1578 CBA

17 Izaza Agustin David 1559 CBA 3 0  -  1 3 Molina Facundo Ezequiel 1226 NEU

18 Oldani Homero 1499 CHU 3 0  -  1 3 Rodriguez Porco Elias Nazareno1147 JUJ

19 Arrieta Yoel 0 LPA 3 0  -  1 3 Piri Jonatan 1469 COR

20 Salomon Ferreyra Jose Bautista 1462 MZA 3 ½  -  ½ 3 Marcel Andrei 0 RNE

21 Perez Suarez Federico Ignacio 0 LPA 3 1  -  0 3 Lapitzondo Santiago 1435 CHU

22 Picon Liam 1257 CAT 2½ ½  -  ½ 2½ Rodriguez Emiliano 1603 CBA

23 Silva Guillermo Sebastian 0 COR 2½ 0  -  1 2½ De La Cruz Raful Tiago 1556 LPA

24 Bengler Juan Cruz 1394 CHA 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Johansson David Natael 1010 CHA

25 Santos Lucio 0 RNE 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Medina Mateo Alejandro 1285 CAT

26 Diaz Moyano Lautaro 0 LRI 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Martinez Matias Nicolas 0 COR

27 Soto Maximo 1485 CABA 2 1  -  0 2 Picco Lautaro Raul 0 SDE

28 Scatolaro Santiago 0 ERI 2 1  -  0 2 Almada Kevin Sebastian 0 FOR

29 Soto Faustino 0 NEU 2 1  -  0 2 Balmaceda Nicolas 0 SJU

30 Cardozo Lucio 0 CHA 2 0  -  1 2 Moscatelli Agustin 0 ERI

31 Zapana Joel Axel 0 JUJ 2 1  -  0 2 Carrizo Astor 0 TUC

32 Aguilar Agustin 0 SCR 1½ 1  -  0 1½ Britos Isaac 1438 FOR

33 Racedo Diogenes Atila 0 TUC 1½ 1  -  0 1½ Zingale Santiago 1238 SDE

34 Cayo Terrazas Natanael 0 CAT 1 1  -  0 1½ Lopez Corzo Marcos 0 LRI

35 Soto Matias Benjamin 0 NEU 1 0  -  1 1 Echezarreta Mindis Uriel 1392 SLU

36 Apablaza Jesus 0 MZA 0 1  -  0 1 Ceballos Marcos Gabriel 0 LRI


